

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

DESTINATION AT GATEWAY (BERGE)
Offsite Paving and Utilities, Signal Butte Road & Underwood Avenue

PROJECT NO. M99-2024-018
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED THURSDAY, MARCH 6, 2025 AT 1:30 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Kinkaid Civil Construction, LLC		DCS Contracting, Inc.		Loenbro dba Revolution Industrial		
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
Signal Butte Road											
1	Clearing & Grubbing	9	AC	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,304.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 6,188.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 3,447.60	\$ 5,905.54	\$ 52,204.97
2	Earth Excavation	24,140	CY	\$ 8.50	\$ 205,190.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 96,560.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 24,140.00	\$ 7.87	\$ 189,981.80
3	Street Testing/Compact Testing	1,600	LF	\$ 4.50	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 37.70	\$ 60,320.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 16,800.00
4	Pavement 3.5" AC / 6" ABC per COM STD DTL M-19.01, M-19.02	752	SY	\$ 55.00	\$ 41,360.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 39,104.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 36,096.00	\$ 78.83	\$ 59,280.16
5	Pavement 2" A-1/2" + 3.5" A-3/4" Over 10" ABC per COM Std Dtl M-19.01, M-19.02	8,295	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 539,175.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 613,830.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 713,370.00	\$ 102.37	\$ 849,159.15
6	Medium Stamped Concrete / Paver per COM STD DTL M-46.01.04	1,372	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 41,160.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 23,324.00	\$ 15.60	\$ 21,403.20	\$ 29.92	\$ 41,050.24
7	Access Road, 4" Compacted Crushed Granite Over 6" ABC Compacted to 100% (COM SPEC 310, MAG SPEC 310 & 702). Subgrade Preparation Per COM SPEC 301 and MAG SPEC 301	865	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 21,625.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 29,410.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 34,167.50	\$ 47.24	\$ 40,862.60
8	Survey Monument per MAG STD DTL 120-1 Type A	2	EA	\$ 927.00	\$ 1,854.00	\$ 1,164.00	\$ 2,328.00	\$ 905.00	\$ 1,810.00	\$ 590.55	\$ 1,181.10
9	6" Vertical Curb & Gutter Per MAG STD DTL 220-1 Type A	3,988	LF	\$ 48.00	\$ 191,424.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 119,640.00	\$ 23.70	\$ 94,515.60	\$ 47.73	\$ 190,347.24
10	6" Single Curb Per MAG STD DTL 222 Type A	1,482	LF	\$ 48.00	\$ 71,136.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 47,424.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 40,755.00	\$ 49.09	\$ 72,751.38
11	6" Single Curb Per MAG STD DTL 222 Type B	10	LF	\$ 48.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 40.20	\$ 402.00	\$ 78.74	\$ 787.40
12	6' Wide Valley Gutter Per MAD STD DTL 240	2,462	SF	\$ 50.00	\$ 123,100.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 41,854.00	\$ 14.20	\$ 34,960.40	\$ 16.01	\$ 39,416.62
13	Sidewalk Per COM STD DTL M-43 & MAG STD DTL 230	20,778	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 207,780.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 166,224.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 116,356.80	\$ 11.42	\$ 237,284.76
14	Sidewalk Ramps Per COM STD DTL M-	8	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 11,101.00	\$ 88,808.00	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 87,600.00	\$ 4,921.28	\$ 39,370.24
15	Barricade Per MAG STD DTL 130 Type A (w/ Sand Bags)	141	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 21,150.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,692.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 27,495.00	\$ 65.62	\$ 9,252.42
16	Median Nose Transition Per MAG STD DTL 223	34	SF	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,156.00	\$ 14.60	\$ 496.40	\$ 51.59	\$ 1,754.06
17	Adjust Manhole Frame & Cover PER MAG STD DTL 422	6	EA	\$ 740.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 1,164.00	\$ 6,984.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 4,890.00	\$ 590.55	\$ 3,543.30
18	Sawcut, Remove & Replace Pavement Per COM STD DTL M-19.04.1 & M-19.03.2	1,910	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 57,300.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 202,460.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 28,650.00	\$ 161.42	\$ 308,312.20
19	Remove Existing Street light	6	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 419.00	\$ 2,514.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 9,376.51	\$ 56,259.06
20	Sawcut & Remove Existing Curb	2,429	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,145.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 41,293.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 15,059.80	\$ 8.20	\$ 19,917.80
21	Remove Existing Concrete Driveway	1,334	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,334.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,672.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 4,535.60	\$ 5.91	\$ 7,883.94
22	Remove Construction Entrance	1	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$ 10,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 714.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 12,800.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,593.20
23	Adjust Frame & Cover Per MAG STD DTL 391-1, Type 'A'	12	EA	\$ 690.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 1,047.00	\$ 12,564.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 459.32	\$ 5,511.84

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

DESTINATION AT GATEWAY (BERGE)
Offsite Paving and Utilities, Signal Butte Road & Underwood Avenue

PROJECT NO. M99-2024-018
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED THURSDAY, MARCH 6, 2025 AT 1:30 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Kinkaid Civil Construction, LLC		DCS Contracting, Inc.		Loenbro dba Revolution Industrial	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
24	12" D.I.P Waterline - Class 350 Per MAG Spec 750 with P.E. Corrosion Protection Per MAG Spec 610.6	390	LF	\$ 256.00	\$ 99,840.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 101,400.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 173,550.00	\$ 183.45	\$ 71,545.50
25	24" D.I.P Waterline - Class 250 Per MAG Spec 750 with P.E. Corrosion Protection Per MAG Spec 610.6	3,339	LF	\$ 263.00	\$ 878,157.00	\$ 398.00	\$ 1,328,922.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 1,318,905.00	\$ 434.81	\$ 1,451,830.59
26	Install Carrier Pipe in Existing Casing Per COM STD DTL M-55	593	LF	\$ 263.00	\$ 155,959.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 213,480.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 169,005.00	\$ 139.85	\$ 82,931.05
27	12" Water Valve PER MAG STD DTL 391-1-C & 392-C	4	EA	\$ 5,816.00	\$ 23,264.00	\$ 5,416.00	\$ 21,664.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 19,040.00	\$ 5,847.79	\$ 23,391.16
28	24" Water Valve PER MAG STD DTL 391-1-C & 392-C	7	EA	\$ 58,908.00	\$ 412,356.00	\$ 40,701.00	\$ 284,907.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 291,200.00	\$ 48,349.28	\$ 338,444.96
29	Fire Hydrant Per MAG STD DTL 360-1 & 362	5	EA	\$ 14,479.00	\$ 72,395.00	\$ 8,870.00	\$ 44,350.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 15,047.31	\$ 75,236.55
30	Install Thrust Block for Waterline, Size per DTL on Sheet 2	1	EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 713.00	\$ 713.00	\$ 4,455.00	\$ 4,455.00	\$ 396.33	\$ 396.33
31	1" Water Service, 3/4" Meter & 3/4" Reduced Pressure Backflow Preventor Per C.O.M STD. DTL. M-49.01, M-49.02 and 31.03.	1	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7,114.00	\$ 7,114.00	\$ 7,325.00	\$ 7,325.00	\$ 6,375.35	\$ 6,375.35
32	Install or Remove Curb Stop W/Flushing Pipe Per MAG STD DTL 390-A	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,483.00	\$ 5,483.00	\$ 5,830.00	\$ 5,830.00	\$ 5,295.30	\$ 5,295.30
33	Curb Stop W/Flushing Pipe PER MAG STD DTL 390-A	5	EA	\$ 1,978.00	\$ 9,890.00	\$ 3,127.00	\$ 15,635.00	\$ 3,130.00	\$ 15,650.00	\$ 3,892.40	\$ 19,462.00
34	Anode Test Station	6	EA	\$ 13,360.00	\$ 80,160.00	\$ 5,453.00	\$ 32,718.00	\$ 6,290.00	\$ 37,740.00	\$ 4,518.83	\$ 27,112.98
35	Isolation Test Station	2	EA	\$ 6,082.00	\$ 12,164.00	\$ 5,453.00	\$ 10,906.00	\$ 17,030.00	\$ 34,060.00	\$ 2,034.13	\$ 4,068.26
36	Casing Test Station	2	EA	\$ 6,082.00	\$ 12,164.00	\$ 5,453.00	\$ 10,906.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 6,561.71	\$ 13,123.42
37	Remove cap and connect to existing	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,203.00	\$ 1,203.00	\$ 10,980.00	\$ 10,980.00	\$ 7,173.26	\$ 7,173.26
38	8" PVC SDR-35 Sewer Per MAG SPEC 745	390	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 332.00	\$ 129,480.00	\$ 477.00	\$ 186,030.00	\$ 145.14	\$ 56,604.60
39	10" PVC SDR-35 Sewer Per MAG SPEC 745	1,749	LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 306,075.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 157,410.00	\$ 206.00	\$ 360,294.00	\$ 163.47	\$ 285,909.03
40	5' Dia. Sewer Manhole Per MAG STD DTL 420-1, 420-2, 423-2, Modified with 60" I.D., 30" Frame & Cover, Type A Top, No Steps, Corrosion Protection per Section 433.4 & 433.5 COM EDS	7	EA	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 157,500.00	\$ 17,735.00	\$ 124,145.00	\$ 33,450.00	\$ 234,150.00	\$ 33,517.20	\$ 234,620.40
41	Sewer Plug Per MAG STD DTL 427	4	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 55.50	\$ 222.00	\$ 942.26	\$ 3,769.04
42	Hydro Vac/Camera/Test	1,733	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 6,065.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,466.00	\$ 12.90	\$ 22,355.70	\$ 6.56	\$ 11,368.48
43	Remove Existing Catch Basin	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,368.00	\$ 2,368.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,188.98	\$ 1,188.98
44	Concrete Pipe Collar MAG 505	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,007.00	\$ 1,007.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 1,060.37	\$ 1,060.37
45	18" RGRCP CL III Storm Drain	432	LF	\$ 142.00	\$ 61,344.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 92,880.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 116,640.00	\$ 117.58	\$ 50,794.56
46	15" RGRCP CL V Storm Drain	13	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 257.00	\$ 3,341.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 176.59	\$ 2,295.67

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

DESTINATION AT GATEWAY (BERGE)
Offsite Paving and Utilities, Signal Butte Road & Underwood Avenue

PROJECT NO. M99-2024-018
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED THURSDAY, MARCH 6, 2025 AT 1:30 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Kinkaid Civil Construction, LLC		DCS Contracting, Inc.		Loenbro dba Revolution Industrial		
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
47	Storm Drain Manhole Per MAG STD DTL 520, 522, 423-2, MIN. I.D. 60" or Approved Equal. Cover Labeled as "CITY OF MESA STORM SEWER"	4	EA	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 8,455.00	\$ 33,820.00	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 31,400.00	\$ 8,606.34	\$ 34,425.36
48	18" Nyloplast Drain Basin w Solid Cover	10	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 4,602.00	\$ 46,020.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 4,795.30	\$ 47,953.00
49	Catch Basin Per MAG STD DTL 534 (Double)	6	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 8,060.00	\$ 48,360.00	\$ 10,160.00	\$ 60,960.00	\$ 8,212.63	\$ 49,275.78
50	18" HDPE Storm Drain	2,353	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 200,005.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 178,828.00	\$ 83.40	\$ 196,240.20	\$ 75.64	\$ 177,980.92
51	HDPE Storm Drain Fitting Size and Type Per Plan	6	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 757.00	\$ 4,542.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 1,350.40	\$ 8,102.40
52	U-Type Headwall Per MAG STD DTL 501-1, Saffey Rail Per COM DTL M-65 and Trash Rack Per MAG STD DTL 502	4	EA	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 8,604.00	\$ 34,416.00	\$ 5,155.00	\$ 20,620.00	\$ 5,248.05	\$ 20,992.20
53	Double Gate, Type I ADOT STD DTL C-12.10	3	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,818.00	\$ 17,454.00	\$ 5,505.00	\$ 16,515.00	\$ 7,425.23	\$ 22,275.69
54	Relocate Existing Streetlight, New Foundation (SI-74.03, F-101, SI-74.08), Complete & Installed.	2	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,782.00	\$ 7,564.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 5,325.75	\$ 10,651.50
55	Furnish And Install #5 Pull Box (SI-75.01, Pb-104, SI-75.02 & SI-76-01) Complete And In Place.	4	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,076.00	\$ 4,304.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 947.63	\$ 3,790.52
56	Salvage Existing Streetlight To Com. Remove Existing Foundation.	4	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 692.00	\$ 2,768.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 10,030.00	\$ 40,120.00
57	Remove Existing Pull Box	4	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 291.00	\$ 1,164.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 554.00	\$ 2,216.00
58	Salvage Existing Wire To Mesa	1	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,396.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,450.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 6,007.79
59	Relocate Existing Pull Box	3	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,502.00	\$ 7,506.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 7,770.00	\$ 9,072.76	\$ 27,218.28
60	Furnish And Install #9 TSFO Pull Box (M-66.07) Complete And In Place	4	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 3,782.00	\$ 15,128.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 15,680.00	\$ 6,558.15	\$ 26,232.60
61	Disconnect Fiber Cable, Remove, Reinstall, Resplice	1	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$ 15,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 10,997.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 11,400.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 16,616.08
62	Furnish And Install Traffic Signal Fiber Optic Quad Bank (M-66.07.4) This Includes (4) 2-Inch Conduits And A #12 Tracer Wire Complete And In Place Including All Trenching And Backfilling	2,060	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 103,000.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 125,660.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 129,780.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 177,160.00
63	Furnish And Install All 1-Inch Up To 2-Inch Streetlight Conduit Complete And In Place Including All Trenching And Backfilling	720	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 29,520.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 30,240.00	\$ 36.75	\$ 26,460.00
64	Furnish And Install All Streetlight Conductors And Bond Wires Complete And In Place Including All Splices And Terminations.	2,415	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,245.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,245.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 8,694.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 14,127.75
65	Site Electrical	1	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$ 14,319.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 13,793.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 14,300.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 10,066.55

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

DESTINATION AT GATEWAY (BERGE)
Offsite Paving and Utilities, Signal Butte Road & Underwood Avenue

PROJECT NO. M99-2024-018
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED THURSDAY, MARCH 6, 2025 AT 1:30 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			Kinkaid Civil Construction, LLC		DCS Contracting, Inc.		Loenbro dba Revolution Industrial		
		QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
66	Traffic Signal	1	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,000,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 590,105.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 623,400.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 578,969.10
67	Signing & Pavement Marking	1	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$ 35,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 26,219.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 41,100.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 67,438.60
68	Landscaping	36,000	SF	\$ 4.25	\$ 153,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 288,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 432,000.00	\$ 18.77	\$ 675,720.00
69	Mobilization	1	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$ 400,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 445,325.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 465,984.70	LUMP SUM	\$ 245,617.15
70	Traffic Control / Off-Duty Police	1	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$ 100,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 102,637.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 628,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 131,234.14
71	AZPDES Permit Compliance/Dust Control	1	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 120,376.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 30,400.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,593.20
72	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	1	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$ 75,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 11,637.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 28,700.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 72,546.23
73	Construction Survey, Staking & Engineer of Record	1	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$ 80,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 52,366.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 96,450.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 118,110.73
Gateway Auto Drive											
74	Clearing & Grubbing	1.4	AC	\$ 600.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 1,078.00	\$ 5,905.54	\$ 8,267.76
75	Earth Excavation	6,300	CY	\$ 8.50	\$ 53,550.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 88,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 13.12	\$ 82,656.00
76	Street Testing/Compact Testing	750	LF	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 24.10	\$ 18,075.00	\$ 6.56	\$ 4,920.00
77	Pavement 3.5" AC / 6" ABC per COM STD DTL M-19.01, M-19.02	3,810	SY	\$ 55.00	\$ 209,550.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 175,260.00	\$ 38.40	\$ 146,304.00	\$ 69.55	\$ 264,985.50
78	Survey Monument per MAG STD DTL 120-1 Type A	4	EA	\$ 927.00	\$ 3,708.00	\$ 1,164.00	\$ 4,656.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 590.55	\$ 2,362.20
79	6" Vertical Curb & Gutter Per MAG STD DTL 220-1 Type A	1,297	LF	\$ 48.00	\$ 62,256.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 38,910.00	\$ 22.10	\$ 28,663.70	\$ 48.02	\$ 62,281.94
80	Sidewalk Per COM STD DTL M-43 & MAG STD DTL 230	7,708	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 77,080.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 69,372.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 43,935.60	\$ 11.75	\$ 90,569.00
81	Adjust Manhole Frame & Cover PER MAG STD DTL 422	3	EA	\$ 740.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 1,164.00	\$ 3,492.00	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 459.32	\$ 1,377.96
82	Adjust Frame & Cover Per MAG STD DTL 391-1, Type 'A'	3	EA	\$ 690.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 1,164.00	\$ 3,492.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 426.51	\$ 1,279.53
83	Sawcut & Remove Existing Pavement 2' Min from Existing Edge of Pavement	14	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 994.00	\$ 13.30	\$ 186.20	\$ 65.62	\$ 918.68
84	6" D.I.P Waterline - Class 350 Per MA & COM STD DTLG Spec 750 with P.E. Corrosion Protection Per MAG Spec 610.6 & COM STD DTL M31.07	110	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 23,320.00	\$ 106.20	\$ 11,682.00	\$ 122.95	\$ 13,524.50
85	12" D.I.P Waterline - Class 350 Per MAG Spec 750 with P.E. Corrosion Protection Per MAG Spec 610.6	778	LF	\$ 256.00	\$ 199,168.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 122,924.00	\$ 139.50	\$ 108,531.00	\$ 176.32	\$ 137,176.96
86	6" Water Valve PER MAG STD DTL 391-1-C. Restrained Per COM SPEC 316.22.1	2	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 1,810.00	\$ 3,620.00	\$ 2,234.92	\$ 4,469.84
87	12" Water Valve PER MAG STD DTL 391-1-C	1	EA	\$ 5,816.00	\$ 5,816.00	\$ 5,416.00	\$ 5,416.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 5,716.56	\$ 5,716.56
88	Fire Hydrant Per MAG STD DTL 360-1 & 362	1	EA	\$ 14,479.00	\$ 14,479.00	\$ 12,432.00	\$ 12,432.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 11,942.31	\$ 11,942.31

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

DESTINATION AT GATEWAY (BERGE)
Offsite Paving and Utilities, Signal Butte Road & Underwood Avenue

PROJECT NO. M99-2024-018
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED THURSDAY, MARCH 6, 2025 AT 1:30 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Kinkaid Civil Construction, LLC		DCS Contracting, Inc.		Loenbro dba Revolution Industrial	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
89	1"Copper Water Service Line Per COM STD DTL M-49.01, M-49.02 and 31.03.	52	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,704.00	\$ 50.50	\$ 2,626.00	\$ 43.11	\$ 2,241.72
90	2"Copper Water Service Line Per COM STD DTL M-49.01, M-49.02 and 31.03.	104	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 7,904.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 13,832.00	\$ 80.49	\$ 8,370.96
91	1" Water Meter Box (No Meter or Backflow Preventor) Per COM STD DTL M-29.01, M-49.01, M-49.02 & M-49.03.	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,388.00	\$ 2,388.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 1,186.36	\$ 1,186.36
92	2" Water Meter Box (No Meter or Backflow Preventor) Per COM STD DTL M-29.01, M-49.01, M-49.02 & M-49.03.	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,638.00	\$ 7,276.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,309.72	\$ 4,619.44
93	Remove Curb Stop W/Flushing Pipe & Connect to Water	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,807.00	\$ 2,807.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,908.14	\$ 1,908.14
94	Curb Stop W/Flushing Pipe PER MAG STD DTL 390-A	1	EA	\$ 1,978.00	\$ 1,978.00	\$ 2,613.00	\$ 2,613.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 3,761.17	\$ 3,761.17
95	Curb Stop W/Flushing Pipe PER MAG STD DTL 390-B	2	EA	\$ 1,978.00	\$ 3,956.00	\$ 2,274.00	\$ 4,548.00	\$ 2,315.00	\$ 4,630.00	\$ 4,028.89	\$ 8,057.78
96	Vertical Realignment; MAG 370 (Assumes 12")	1	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,403.00	\$ 8,403.00	\$ 7,270.00	\$ 7,270.00	\$ 11,503.99	\$ 11,503.99
97	6" PVC SDR-35 Sewer Service w/ Two-Way Cleanout Per MAG STD DTL 440-2 Type B	86	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 20,038.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 8,256.00	\$ 133.55	\$ 11,485.30
98	8" PVC SDR-35 Sewer Per MAG SPEC 745	779	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 97,375.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 61,541.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 54,530.00	\$ 139.54	\$ 108,701.66
99	5' Dia. Sewer Manhole Per MAG STD DTL 420-1, 420-2, 423-2, Modified with 60" I.D., 30" Frame & Cover, Type A Top, No Steps, Corrosion Protection per Section 433.4 & 433.5 COM EDS	3	EA	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 17,735.00	\$ 53,205.00	\$ 11,610.00	\$ 34,830.00	\$ 28,924.01	\$ 86,772.03
100	Sewer Plug Per MAG STD DTL 427	3	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 482.94	\$ 1,448.82
101	Remove Plug & Connect to Sewer	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,062.00	\$ 1,062.00	\$ 2,630.00	\$ 2,630.00	\$ 1,473.76	\$ 1,473.76
102	Hydro Vac/Camera/Test	865	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,027.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 9.60	\$ 8,304.00	\$ 4.59	\$ 3,970.35
103	18" RGRCP CL III Storm Drain	94	LF	\$ 142.00	\$ 13,348.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 14,194.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 11,468.00	\$ 124.15	\$ 11,670.10
104	Catch Basin Per MAG STD DTL 534 (Double)	2	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 8,281.00	\$ 16,562.00	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 17,680.00	\$ 8,078.77	\$ 16,157.54
105	U-Type Headwall Per MAG STD DTL 501-1, Safety Rail Per COM DTL M-65 and Trash Rack Per MAG STD DTL 502	1	EA	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 8,604.00	\$ 8,604.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 5,325.48	\$ 5,325.48
106	35' Street Light Pole (SI-73.01) With Single 8'x3' Mast Arm (P-106), Led Luminaire, And Foundation (SI-74.03, F-104, SI-74.08), Complete & Installed.	4	EA	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 7,252.00	\$ 29,008.00	\$ 7,520.00	\$ 30,080.00	\$ 6,945.65	\$ 27,782.60
107	Philips City Smart Node	4	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 524.00	\$ 2,096.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 1,201.00	\$ 4,804.00

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

DESTINATION AT GATEWAY (BERGE)
Offsite Paving and Utilities, Signal Butte Road & Underwood Avenue

PROJECT NO. M99-2024-018
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED THURSDAY, MARCH 6, 2025 AT 1:30 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Kinkaid Civil Construction, LLC		DCS Contracting, Inc.		Loenbro dba Revolution Industrial		
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
108	Furnish And Install #3-1/2 Pull Box (SI-75.01, Pb-101, SI-75.02 & SI-76-01) Complete And In Place.	4	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 991.00	\$ 3,964.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 804.13	\$ 3,216.52
109	Furnish And Install Point Of Service #5 Pull And Junction Box (SI-75.01, Pb-104 & SI-75.02) Complete And In Place.	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,076.00	\$ 1,076.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 2,073.99	\$ 2,073.99
110	Furnish And Install Traffic Signal Fiber Optic Quad Bank (M-66.07.4) This Includes (4) 2-Inch Conduits And A #12 Tracer Wire Complete And In Place Including All Trenching And Backfilling	910	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 51.90	\$ 47,229.00	\$ 122.19	\$ 111,192.90
111	Furnish And Install All 1-Inch Up To 2-Inch Streetlight Conduit Complete And In Place Including All Trenching And Backfilling	780	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 28,860.00	\$ 38.60	\$ 30,108.00	\$ 36.75	\$ 28,665.00
112	Furnish And Install All Streetlight Conductors And Bond Wires Complete And In Place Including All Splices And Terminations.	2,340	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 4.17	\$ 9,757.80
113	Site Electrical	1	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$ 14,319.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 12,891.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 13,360.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 10,066.55
114	Signing & Pavement Marking	1	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$ 15,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 12,742.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 8,330.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 13,065.67
115	Landscaping	32,000	SF	\$ 4.25	\$ 136,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 108,800.00	\$ 2.78	\$ 88,960.00
116	Mobilization	1	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$ 88,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 128,711.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 108,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 49,856.52
117	Traffic Control / Off-Duty Police	1	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$ 25,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 58,184.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,820.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 19,685.12
118	AZPDES Permit Compliance/Dust Control	1	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 30,094.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 41,400.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,280.85
119	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	1	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$ 13,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,818.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 10,270.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 31,427.95
120	Construction Survey, Staking & Engineer of Record	1	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$ 16,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 20,510.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 24,110.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 19,685.12
TOTAL BASE BID (Items 1 through 120)					\$ 8,016,785.00		\$ 7,702,254.00		\$ 8,427,955.00		\$ 9,042,028.82

ADDITIONAL BIDDERS

Hunter Contracting Co.	\$	9,344,615.32
W W Clyde and Company	\$	9,709,153.67
Blucor Contracting, Inc.	\$	10,827,581.50